
Abbeville County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29620
29627
29628
29638
29639
29646
29649
29653
29654
29655
29692
29819
Total

7
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
7

43
0
6
5
6
0
0
0
4

18
1
0

84

50
0
6
5
6
0
0
0
4

18
1
0

91

COVID-19 in South Carolina, by Zip Codes
Cases as of 4/8/2020 at 11:59 PM

2,792
Total Reported Cases

19,476
Total Possible Cases

Aiken County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total 
Possible 

Cases

29006
29105
29129
29137
29146
29164
29801
29803
29805
29809
29828
29829
29831
29832
29841
29842
29847
29851
29853
29856
29860
Unknown
Total

0
0
0
4
0
3
5

12
2
0
0
1
1
0
9
2
0
0
0
0
1
2

42

3
5

15
22
3

18
31
74
12
6
6
6
6
0

55
12
1
6
3
6
8
0

300

3
5

15
26
3

21
36
86
14
6
6
7
7
0

64
14
1
6
3
6
9
2

342

Allendale County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29810
29812
29827
29836
29849
29932
Total

1
0
1
0
0
0
2

6
0
6
6
5
2

25

7
0
7
6
5
2

27

Anderson County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29611
29621
29624
29625
29626
29627
29630
29631
29642
29643
29654
29655
29657
29669
29670
29673
29684
29689
29697
Unknown
Total

0
28
7

16
6
7
0
0
2
0
3
9
0
2
2
1
3
1
3
6

96

6
172
43
98
37
39
0
0

27
2

12
37
2

10
12
34
18
6

18
0

572

6
200
50

114
43
46
0
0

29
2

15
46
2

12
14
35
21
7

21
6

668



Bamberg County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29003
29038
29042
29081
29082
29432
29481
29817
29843
Total

2
1
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
6

12
0

18
6
0
1
1
0
4

43

14
1

21
6
0
1
1
0
4

49

Barnwell County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29812
29817
29836
29843
29849
29853
Total

1
1
0
0
0
2
4

6
6
1
2
1

10
25

7
7
1
2
1

12
29

Beaufort County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29902
29904
29906
29907
29909
29910
29915
29920
29926
29928
29935
29936
29940
29941
29945
Unknown
Total

64
0

20
13
9

31
1
8

13
7
5
1
1
1
2
8

184

393
6

123
80
54

190
6

49
80
43
31
0
6
6
5
0

1,073

457
6

143
93
63

221
7

57
93
50
36
1
7
7
7
8

1,257

Berkeley County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29059
29406
29410
29431
29434
29436
29445
29450
29453
29456
29461
29466
29468
29469
29472
29479
29483
29486
29492
Unknown
Total

0
0
5
0
0
1

20
0
0
1

16
0
0
0
0
2
0
2

11
3

61

1
0

31
6
6
6

123
6
6

21
98
0
6
6
1

12
11
12
68
0

420

1
0

36
6
6
7

143
6
6

22
114

0
6
6
1

14
11
14
79
3

481

Calhoun County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29030
29047
29053
29112
29118
29135
29160
Total

2
0
0
0
0
4
0
6

9
3
5
2
1

24
9

53

11
3
5
2
1

28
9

59



Charleston County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29401
29403
29404
29405
29406
29407
29409
29410
29412
29414
29418
29420
29424
29425
29426
29429
29438
29439
29449
29450
29451
29453
29455
29456
29458
29464
29466
29470
29482
29483
29485
29487
Unknown
Total

9
22
2

12
13
25
0
0

36
31
15
2
0
2
0
5
1
1
6
1
4
0

12
10
2

49
34
5
7
0
1
4
2

313

55
135
12
74
80

154
6
0

221
190
73
30
6

12
5

31
4
6

37
0

25
0

74
24
12

301
209
28
43
2
9

25
0

1,884

64
157
14
86
93

179
6
0

257
221
88
32
6

14
5

36
5
7

43
1

29
0

86
34
14

350
243
33
50
2

10
29
2

2,197

Cherokee County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29306
29307
29323
29330
29340
29341
29372
29702
29743
Total

0
0
0
0
3
2
0
0
0
5

0
1
5
2

18
12
5
6
1

51

0
1
5
2

21
14
5
6
1

56

Chester County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29014
29031
29055
29704
29706
29712
29714
29729
29730
29742
Total

1
0
3
0
7
1
4
0
0
0

16

4
2

20
1

43
5

25
6
1
1

107

5
2

23
1

50
6

29
6
1
1

123

Chesterfield County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29009
29101
29520
29550
29584
29593
29709
29718
29720
29727
29728
29741
Unknown
Total

0
2
7
1
0
0
2
1
0
0
4
1
3

21

0
10
43
7
6
2

12
6
0
6

25
6
0

123

0
12
50
8
6
2

14
7
0
6

29
7
3

144

Clarendon County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29001
29051
29056
29102
29111
29114
29125
29148
29162
29518
29560
Total

4
1
0

51
0
0
0

18
1
0
0

75

22
5
0

313
6
0

19
111

6
0
1

483

26
6
0

364
6
0

19
129

7
0
1

558



Colleton County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29081
29082
29432
29435
29438
29446
29452
29472
29474
29475
29477
29481
29488
29493
29929
29945
Unknown
Total

0
0
0
2
0
1
0
0
0
3
0
0
7
0
1
0
1

15

0
6
0

12
3
6
6
1
6

18
0
5

43
6
6
6
0

125

0
6
0

14
3
7
6
1
6

21
0
5

50
6
7
6
1

140

Darlington County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29069
29101
29161
29501
29506
29532
29540
29550
29593
Unknown
Total

2
0
0
0
0
5
5

16
1
2

31

11
2
1
9
0

31
31
97
4
0

186

13
2
1
9
0

36
36

113
5
2

217

Dillon County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29525
29536
29543
29547
29563
29565
29567
29571
29574
29581
29592
Unknown
Total

0
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
3

0
6
6
6
6
5
6
0
0
1
5
0

42

0
7
6
7
6
5
6
0
0
1
5
1

45

Dorchester County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29018
29414
29418
29420
29426
29432
29437
29448
29456
29470
29471
29472
29477
29483
29485
Unknown
Total

0
0
0

16
0
0
0
0
1
0
2
1
3

16
18
1

58

0
0

19
81
1
0
6
6

29
2

12
4

18
86

107
0

372

0
0

19
97
1
0
6
6

30
2

14
5

21
102
125

1
430

Edgefield County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29129
29138
29821
29824
29832
29835
29838
29841
29845
29847
29860
Total

0
0
0
1
3
0
0
0
0
0
2
6

1
0
3
6

21
1
2
0
0
5

10
49

1
0
3
7

24
1
2
0
0
5

12
55

Fairfield County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29014
29015
29016
29031
29045
29055
29065
29130
29180
Unknown
Total

0
0
1
0
1
1
1
6
6
1

17

2
6
2
1
2
4
6

29
42
0

94

2
6
3
1
3
5
7

35
48
1

111



Florence County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29114
29161
29501
29505
29506
29530
29541
29554
29555
29560
29583
29591
Unknown
Total

0
0

21
3
7
0
3
0
0
4
4
2
9

53

4
5

120
18
43
6

18
1
6

21
25
12
0

280

4
5

141
21
50
6

21
1
6

25
29
14
9

333

Georgetown County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29440
29510
29554
29576
29585
Unknown
Total

7
0
1
3

10
4

25

43
11
10
35
61
0

161

50
11
11
38
71
4

186

Greenville County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29322
29356
29601
29605
29607
29609
29611
29615
29617
29627
29635
29644
29650
29651
29654
29661
29662
29669
29673
29680
29681
29683
29687
29690
Unknown
Total

0
0
8

23
17
6

19
16
5
0
1
4

10
21
0
2
9
1

10
14
26
0

14
4

44
254

0
3

49
141
104
37

108
98
31
4
4

17
61
82
2

10
55
9

33
86

159
6

86
25
0

1,211

0
3

57
164
121
43

127
114
36
4
5

21
71

103
2

12
64
10
43

100
185

6
100
29
44

1,465

Greenwood County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29138
29638
29646
29649
29653
29666
29692
29819
29848
Unknown
Total

0
1
5
7
0
0
1
0
0
1

15

0
1

31
43
6
6
3
6
4
0

99

0
2

36
50
6
6
4
6
4
1

114



Horry County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29511
29526
29527
29544
29545
29566
29568
29569
29572
29575
29576
29577
29579
29581
29582
29588
Unknown
Total

1
11
16
0
1
7
6
3
1
5

12
13
7
0
2

15
6

106

6
68
98
6
6

43
37
18
6

31
57
80
43
4

12
92
0

608

7
79

114
6
7

50
43
21
7

36
69
93
50
4

14
107

6
714

Hampton County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29827
29911
29916
29918
29921
29922
29923
29924
29932
29934
29944
29945
Total

0
0
0
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
5

0
6
4

18
6
4
6
6
4
1
6
5

66

0
6
4

21
6
4
6
6
4
1
7
6

71

Jasper County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29909
29912
29916
29922
29927
29934
29936
29943
29944
29945
Total

1
0
0
0
5
0
5
0
0
0

11

7
6
3
3

31
6

37
6
0
2

100

8
6
3
3

36
6

42
6
0
2

111

Kershaw County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29009
29010
29020
29032
29045
29058
29067
29074
29078
29128
29130
29175
29718
Unknown
Total

3
0

93
2

38
0
3
0

29
0
0
1
0
1

170

18
1

554
11

166
0
9
6

193
6
7
6
0
0

979

21
1

647
13

204
0

12
6

222
6
7
7
0
1

1,149

Lancaster County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29058
29067
29707
29718
29720
Total

3
2

16
0

30
51

18
22
98
0

184
322

21
24

114
0

214
373

Laurens County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29037
29178
29325
29332
29335
29351
29355
29360
29370
29384
29388
29644
29645
29654
29681
29692
Unknown
Total

0
0
3
0
0
0
0
2
1
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
1
9

0
0

18
6
2
6
3

12
6
6
1
8

12
1
0
2
0

85

0
0

21
6
2
6
3

14
7
6
1
8

14
1
0
2
1

94



Lee County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29009
29010
29020
29032
29040
29069
29080
29104
29128
29153
29550
Total

0
20
0
0
0
0
3
0
1
0
0

24

1
122
17
1
4
1
9
3

11
5
1

175

1
142
17
1
4
1

12
3

12
5
1

199

Lexington County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29006
29033
29036
29053
29054
29063
29070
29072
29073
29075
29112
29123
29160
29169
29170
29172
29210
29212
Unknown
Total

3
1

12
12
2

15
11
28
18
0
1
3
6
9
5
5
3
6

21
161

10
6

60
69
12
10
56

172
111

1
2

18
28
55
31
31
39
89
0

800

13
7

72
81
14
25
67

200
129

1
3

21
34
64
36
36
42
95
21

961

Marion County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29519
29546
29565
29571
29574
29581
29592
Total

0
3
0
0
2
0
0
5

6
18
1
6

12
1
1

47

6
21
1
6

14
1
1

52

Marlboro County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29512
29516
29525
29565
29570
29594
29596
Total

10
0
0
0
0
0
0

10

61
6
6
0
6
6
6

92

71
6
6
0
6
6
6

102

McCormick County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29620
29628
29819
29821
29835
29838
29840
29845
29848
Total

0
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
0
3

0
0
0
3

18
4
6
6
2

40

0
0
0
3

21
4
6
6
2

43

Newberry County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29036
29037
29075
29108
29122
29126
29127
29145
29178
29332
29355
Unknown
Total

0
0
0
5
0
1
2
0
1
0
1
1

11

1
4
4

31
6
6

12
6
5
0
3
0

79

1
4
4

36
6
7

14
6
6
0
4
1

90



Oconee County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29643
29658
29664
29665
29672
29676
29678
29686
29689
29691
29693
29696
Unknown
Total

0
0
0
0
2
1
5
0
0
0
3
0
1

12

5
6
6
6

12
6

31
6
1
6

18
6
0

110

5
6
6
6

14
7

36
6
1
6

21
6
1

122

Orangeburg County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29018
29030
29038
29039
29047
29048
29059
29107
29112
29113
29115
29118
29133
29135
29137
29142
29146
29160
29163
29432
29436
29471
29477
Total

0
0
3
0
1
1
2
1
5
0

13
6
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
1
0
0
0

35

6
3

24
6
3
6

12
6

33
6

80
35
6
1
2
6
4
0
6
5
0
0
0

252

6
3

27
6
4
7

14
7

38
6

93
41
6
1
2
7
5
0
6
6
0
0
0

287

Pickens County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29611
29630
29631
29634
29635
29640
29642
29657
29661
29667
29670
29671
29682
29685
Total

0
1
1
0
0
6
9
2
0
0
0
1
2
0

22

2
6
6
6
2

37
41
11
2
6
0
6

12
6

144

2
7
7
6
2

43
50
13
2
6
0
7

14
6

166

Richland County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29016
29036
29044
29045
29052
29061
29063
29075
29078
29130
29180
29201
29203
29204
29205
29206
29207
29208
29209
29210
29212
29223
29229
Unknown
Total

25
2
4
9
4

18
8
0
3
0
1

18
38
23
10
16
12
2

24
20
14
70
42
54

417

158
24
25

127
25

111
131

1
3
1
1

111
233
141
61
98
74
12

147
102
34

430
258

0
2,310

183
26
29

136
29

129
139

1
6
1
2

129
271
164
71

114
86
14

171
122
48

500
300
54

2,727



Saluda County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29006
29037
29070
29105
29127
29129
29138
29166
29666
29824
29832
29848
Total

0
0
0
0
0
4
2
0
0
0
1
0
7

5
2

12
1
1
8

12
6
0
0
3
0

50

5
2

12
1
1

12
14
6
0
0
4
0

57

Spartanburg County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29301
29302
29303
29306
29307
29316
29322
29323
29330
29333
29334
29335
29346
29349
29356
29365
29369
29372
29374
29375
29376
29377
29385
29388
29650
29651
Unknown
Total

13
10
3

17
7

12
2
9
0
0
4
2
0

14
0
4
5
5
1
1
6
2
6

12
0
2
2

139

80
61
18

104
42
74
12
50
4
6

25
10
6

86
3

25
31
22
6
6

37
12
37
73
0

59
0

889

93
71
21

121
49
86
14
59
4
6

29
12
6

100
3

29
36
27
7
7

43
14
43
85
0

61
2

1,028

Sumter County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29001
29040
29051
29080
29102
29104
29114
29125
29128
29150
29152
29153
29154
29162
29168
Unknown
Total

0
8
1
0
0
1
0
6

12
35
2

23
29
0
4
5

126

3
45
7
9
1
3
2

18
63

215
12

136
178

0
25
0

715

3
53
8
9
1
4
2

24
75

250
14

159
207

0
29
5

841

Union County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29031
29178
29321
29335
29353
29372
29374
29379
Total

0
0
1
0
0
0
0

18
19

4
1
6
1
6
4
0

111
132

4
1
7
1
6
4
0

129
151

Williamsburg County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29056
29111
29440
29510
29518
29554
29555
29556
29560
29564
29580
29590
Unknown
Total

1
0
0
3
0
3
0
1
0
0
2
3
1

14

6
0
0
7
6

14
0
6
3
6

12
18
0

79

6
0
0
7
6

14
0
6
3
6

12
18
1

93



Data Notes:
• Zip codes may cross county boundaries

• Data are provisional and subject to 
change

• Unknown zip codes are cases that were 
able to be placed in the county, but the 
zip code level information is currently 

not available.
• Estimated cases are calculated based 

on evidence that for every known case 
of COVID-19, there could be up to 9 
people with the virus who remain 

unidentified in the community.

South Carolina is experiencing widespread transmission of COVID-19. As the state moves from 
containment strategy to a disease mitigation strategy, there's less focus on the number of individual 
cases in an area and more focus on limiting overall spread throughout the state. It's important to know:

· There are many people within our communities who have the virus and have never been tested. 
Undiagnosed cases often experience mild, limited or no symptoms, which is why they go unrecognized; 
they can expose a far greater portion of the population to the virus.

· Regardless of the number of reported cases within an area, all South Carolinians should take seriously 
the recommended precautions for protecting against this disease.

York County

Zip Reported 
Cases

Estimated 
Cases

Total Possible 
Cases

29702
29704
29706
29707
29708
29710
29712
29715
29717
29726
29730
29732
29742
29743
29745
Unknown
Total

0
1
0
0

14
19
0

23
1
0

22
33
0
0
6
1

120

0
5
0
0

86
117

1
141

6
6

135
203

6
5

37
0

747

0
6
0
0

100
136

1
164

7
6

157
236

6
5

43
1

867
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